TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334813

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Apex Systems, Inc. | | 12/31/2014 | CORPORATION: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Apex Systems, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4400 Cox Road, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Glen Allen | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 23060 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2605883 | BECAUSE PEOPLE ARE THE FUTURE OF TECHNOL |
| Registration Number: | 2165921 | APEX SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 2165837 | APEX SYSTEMS INC. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9497600404 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Gregory Phillips

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | APEXS.001T/002T/003T | |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory B. Phillips | |
| SIGNATURE: /gregory phillips/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/11/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Apex - Cert. of Fact (VA)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0348

900318345

Communication Afterginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Apex Systems, LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That by entity conversion it became a Virginia limited liability company on December 31, 2014;

That immediately prior to its conversion to a Virginia limited liability company, the entity was organized as a corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia under the name Apex Systems, Inc.;

That it was originally incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia on September 13, 1995;

That the period of its duration is perpetual; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 18, 2014

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0502

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0349